Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA	1			
		Na	ame	Execution Date	
David Alexander Nathaniel Morris				07/27/2007	
Teresa Lynn Swanson				07/27/2007	
Telesa Lynn Swans				01/21/2001	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Hach Company				
Street Address:	P.O. Box 389)			
City:	Loveland				
State/Country:	COLORADO				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	80539 RS Total: 1]	
Postal Code:					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		Number		
	RS Total: 1	2928903			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	292890			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (407)926	6-7720)37		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (407)926	6-7720 Mail whe			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (407)926 (407-926	6-7720 6 <i>Mail whe</i> 5-7704)37 Den the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property ⁻ Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (407)926 / be sent via US 407-926 dmaire@	6-7720 2 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-7704 @iplawfl.o)37 Den the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (407)926 (407)926 (407-926 (407-926 (407-926 (407-926) (407-926) (407-926) (407-926) (407-926) (407)926	6-7720 6 <i>Mail whe</i> 6-7704 @iplawfl.c	<i>ben the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (407)926 (407)926 (<i>be sent via US</i> 407-926 dmaire@ e: David G 390 Nort	6-7720 2 <i>Mail whe</i> 3-7704 2 iplawfl.o 3. Maire th Orang)37 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com ge Avenue, Suite 2500		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (407)926 (407)926 (407-926 (407-926 (407-926 (407-926) (407-926) (407-926) (407-926) (407-926) (407)926	6-7720 6 <i>Mail whe</i> 6-7704 @iplawfl.o 6. Maire th Orang Wolter S	<i>ben the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (407)926 be sent via US 407-926 dmaire@ e: David G 390 Nort Beusse Orlando,	6-7720 <i>Mail whe</i> 5-7704 Diplawfl.o C. Maire th Orang Wolter S 0, FLORII)37 <i>Then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com ge Avenue, Suite 2500 Sanks Mora & Maire, P.A.		

source=Hach002ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=Hach002ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

500330865

PATENT REEL: 019667 FRAME: 0603

PATENT REEL: 019667 FRAME: 0604

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, David Alexander Nathaniel Morris, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10337 N. Bicknell Drive, Granger, Indiana, and Teresa Lynn Swanson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22837 Banbury Cross, Elkhart, Indiana, have invented a new, original and ornamental design in a PORTABLE HAND-HELD TEST INSTRUMENT, for which an application for United States Design Patent was filed on 02 July 2007 and is identified as United States Application No. 29/289,037 (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention").

WHEREAS, Hach Company, having an address of P.O. Box 389, Loveland, Colorado 80539 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have executed this Assignment on the dates written herein below.

PATENT REEL: 019667 FRAME: 0605

1

David alexander Nathaniel Monis

David Alexander Nathaniel Morris

STATE OF INDIANA) COUNTY OF <u>Elkhart</u>)

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the _____ 27^{th} _____ day

of _____, 2007.

Scan manie

Notary Public in and for the

My commission expires: 9-23-2009

State of Indiana

Juria Teresa Lynn Sw

COUNTY OF <u>Elkhart</u>)

BEFORE ME personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the _______ day

of _____, 2007.

Span Un Danie

Notary Public in and for the

State of Indiana

My commission expires:

9-23-2009